recapitulate the facts as alleged, which it is stated establish an offence under Section 3
of the PML Act and the PoC Act. These are:

·         In a period of about ten months, during which the new excise policy was in
operation, the wholesale distributors had earned Rs. 581,00,00,000 (rupees five
hundred eighty one crores only) as the fixed fee.

·         The one time licence fee collected from 14 wholesale distributors was about Rs.
70,00,00,000 (rupees seventy crores only).

·         Under the old policy 5% commission was payable to the wholesale
distributors/licensees.

[...]

·         Indo Spirit, the firm in which the liquor group had interest, was granted whole
distributor licence, in spite of complaints of cartelisation etc. which were overlooked.
The complainant was forced to take back his complaint.

·         The excess amount of 7% commission/fee earned by the wholesale distributors of
Rs. 338,00,00,000/- (rupees three hundred thirty eight crores only) constitute an
offence as defined under Section 7 of the PoC Act, relating to a public servant being
bribed. (As per the DoE, these are proceeds of crime). This amount was earned by the
wholesale distributors in a span of ten months. This figure cannot be disputed or